Bid bond

Each bidder must include in the administrative file, a bid bond (caution) issued by q first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is'found in
document No. 1 2 of the Tender File, of an amount of 820,000 FCFA (Eight hundred and twenty
thousand francs) CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda 111 Council, as soon as this notice
is published.

Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Bamenda III Council upon presentation of a non-

refundable treasury receipt of 82,000 CFA francs (Eighty-two thousand francs CFA) bearing the
name of the company.

10.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 06 (Six) copies including 01 (one) original and
05 (five) copies marked as such, should reach the Bamenda III Council not later than 24/02/2022

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire ■ -

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre d ses pieces administratives,  une caution de
soumission etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des
finances et dont la liste figure dans la piecel2 du DAO, d’un montant de Huit cent vingt mille
(820.000 FCFA) et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-deia de la date originale d^'yalidite
des offres.

6.

7.

8.

Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d’Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la

' Commune de Bamenda III, des publication du present avis.